FORM 202 Rev. 99/16

RECEIVED (OMPLET) 061 3 8 2020 RECEIVED

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

SEP 2 8 2020 IN COMPLETE WATER BESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERMI

To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idah

	Amended NOV 1 1 2020
Phon	WATER RESOURCES
City_	New Meadows
4	s yahoo.com
Phon	е

1.	Name	of applic	cant(s)	Na	thle	en	He	bert	Kochelle	Bettis Phon	8WESTERNSHEGIPNE
	Mailing	addres	s 4	12	Low	ctor (che	and	Drive	and/or	City	New Meadows
									mail KR	Herber 1	s yahoo com
2.	Name (of repre	sentati	ive, if a	пу			. / ^			e
	Mailing	addres	5				N	TA			
								E	mail		
	a. 🔲 S	Send all Send one	correspondent	ponder	nce for andend	this ap	oplicatio	in to the repre	sentative and s to the repre	not to the applica	ant OR
	b. 🗆 I	he repr	esenta esenta	live ma	ly subi	mit info	nmation	n for the applic	ant but is not	authorized to sig	n for the applicant OR other documentation.
3.	Source	of wate	r eumo	., ×	6	-	1	KHI	which is a tri	he dany of 50	Sinks
4.	Locatio	n of poi	nt(s) a	diver	sion:	* Sp	ring	11/11/2020	WINGI IS CITY	buttery of	11/11/2020
	Twp	Rge	Sec	Govt		1/4	34	County		Source	Local name or tag #
	22 N	OIE	26		NE	SW	NW	Idaho	*64	ound water	
						1		Idans	* S	pring (H) 11/	11/2020
										,	
6.	Amount	(cfs or acr	re-feet per re-feet per re-feet per	ryem) yem) yem) fo vem)	r		(4)	10	purposes fro	omto _	(both dates inclusive) (both dates inclusive) (both dates inclusive)
7.	Denomination	less tony to	o be ap	ppropn	ated is	(a) <u> </u>		cubic feet pa	r second (cfs	s) and/or (b)	acre-feet per year (af)
		Spins	e and	size of	121	USIR	5 PO	1261e Sub	morged p	N/A	0100
	v. rieigi	H OF SEC	rage d	em	M	<u> </u>	teet; a	CING reservoir	capacity	acre	feet; total reservoir capacity
	dome	10 fool	au	6-166F	H CHE!	I ESOIV	OIT WHILE	De tilled more i	han once ea	ch year, describe	the refill plan in item 12. For
	for C	nostaid	tion or	Enlare	oman		SAME OF MARK	Siorage Capa	ARY DI DEI BICHE	Heet or more, su	bmit a separate Application
										required? Ye	
	d. Is are	und wa	ter wit	h a ten	nnersk	ino of	moster	than 95°F be	a debition we	MaisNo	feet_
*	e. If wel	l is alre	adv da	Bort un	han?	uic ui	gilodici	chilling Som	ing sought?	LI Yes LI No	·
	well v	vas drill	ed for	(well o	wner)			N/A		; Drilling Permi	t No.
								7			IW.
							Fo	or Department	Use		
	ived by					Date	09/2	8/2020	Time 10:00/	4m Preliminary	check bySN
-00	s 100.	00	Reci	sipted i	y_L	E		Receipt	No. 41048	742	Date 09/28/2020

Receipt No. 41048742 Date 09/28/2020

Fee \$ _100.00

RECEIVED COMPLETE OCT 3 0 2020

STATE OF IDAHO

Ident. No. 78 - 12529

RECEIVED

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WESTERN APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

	SEP 2	8 2020	_		То	approp	riate t	he public waters of	the State of Idaho	
1	N COM	PLETI		120	1 1	0			1	25 557 8111
1.	Warne	rapplic	ant(s)	Non	hlee	n K	. Hei	bert Koc	helle Bettis Phone	805) 851-864
	Mailing	address	<u>4</u>	12 1	-OWC	r R	anch	Drive	nd/or City No	ew Meadows
	State _	ID			ZIP _	83	654	Email _	KR_Herbertai	12hoo.com
2.										
	Mailing	address	s					IA	Phone City	
						•		on to the representation to the contract and copies to the	tive and not to the applicant One representative.	R
	□⊤	he repre	esentat	tive is a	authoriz	zed to	sign fo	r the applicant. Atta	ut is not authorized to sign for ch a Power of Attorney or othe	er documentation.
3.	Source	of wate	r suppl	ly	Gra	2000	<u>1 k</u>	vater which	n is a tributary of <i>N</i> /A	
4.	Location	n of poir	nt(s) of	divers	ion:					
	Twp	Rge	Sec	Govt Lot	1/4	1/4	1/4	County	Source	Local name or tag #
	22.N	OIE	26		SW	ИM		Idaho	Ground water	
5.	Water v									
	Amount	, 0	24	fo	r <u>Do</u> ,	mesti	c US	e only purp	oses from Jan 1 to Dec	31 (both dates inclusive)
		(cis or acr	e-reet per	r year)				/	oses fromto	
		(cfs or acr	e-feet pe	ryear)						
	Amount	(cfs or acr		10 r year)	10			purp	oses from to	(both dates inclusive)
	Amount	(cfs or acr	<u> </u>	fo	r			P) purp	oses from to	(both dates inclusive)
6					atod is	(a)	04	cubic foot por sec	ond (cfs) and/or (b)	nore feet per year (af)
7.	Propose				aleu is	(a)		_ cubic reer per sec	ond (cis) and/or (b)	_ acre-reet per year (ar).
١.					device	es use	d to di	vert water from the	source N/A	(FIII)
		Spins	-fed	Por	nd	usin	5 PO	rtable Submora	source. N/A	Pipe
	b. Heig	ht of sto	rage d	lam _	N/A	4	feet; a	active reservoir cap	acity acre-fee	t; total reservoir capacity
			acr	re-feet	. If the	reserv	oir will	be filled more than	once each year, describe the	refill plan in item 12. For
	dam	s 10 fee	t or mo	ore in h	eight A	AND h	aving a	storage capacity o	f 50 acre-feet or more, subm	it a separate <u>Application</u>
									lication required? Yes	
									oth of well is	_feet.
					-		_	-	ought? Yes No	
									Delling Down & Ma	
	well	was urili	eu ior	(well c	wner)			NA	Drilling Permit No)
_							F	or Department Use		
Rec	eived by	LE				Date _			Preliminary che	ck by

*This page superseded by November 11, 2020 page

Receipted by <u>LE</u> Receipt No. <u>W1048742</u> Date <u>09/28/2020</u>

															1					
8.	Descri	ption o	f propo	osed (uses (if irrig	ation	only, g	go to i	tem 9) :			\sim					_	
	a. Hyd	Iropow	er; sho	ow tot	al feet	t of he	ead ar	nd pro	posec	І сара	city in	kW.		101	nes	t'ic	Us	e (<u> In</u>	4
	b. Sto	ckwate	ring; li	st nur	nber a	and ki	ind of	livesto	ock											/
	c. Mur								1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			The second section								
	d. Don																			
	e. Oth	er; des	cribe f	ully.																
	_				_															
9.	Descrip	otion of	f place	of us	se:															
	a. If wa															-4!-> :	_ 4l			
		ater is se belo									e use	(exar	npie: I	D for	Dome	stic) i	n the	corres	spond	ing place
	r		1	ĭ				_				_								
	TWP	RGE	SEC	NE	l NW	IE Sw	SE	NE	NW N	W sw	SE	NE	S Nw	W sw	SE	NE	NW	E	SE	TOTALS
	22 N	OIE	26	<u> </u>		5	, J.		1444	D	D	···	11111	OVV	- J.	NE		344	- SE	
								l					1							
								İ												
	a. Who b. Who c. If the this	o owns o owns o prope filing:	the property is compared to the latest the latest term in the latest t	ropert nd to owned	y at the be irried by a	ne pointingated	nt of control of or plant of or plant o	diversi ace of er thar	fon? _ fuse? n the a	npplica	Af Af ant, do	escrib	e the a	+ + arranç	gemer y of th	nt ena	bling t	he ap	plicar	nt to make
13	Time re	equired	l for co	mple	tion of	f work	s and	d appli	cation	of w	ater to	nron	osed	henef	icial u	se is	1	rears (i	minimi	um 1 year).
				·																
																				ed point of to one (1)
mis	represonation at the contract of the contract	entation	ns ma	ade in	this	appli	cation	n may			ejecti	on of		plican	ition o	or car	cella			ny willful upproval.

Map for Application for Permit K. Herbert or R. Bettis



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WESTERN Region • 2735 W AIRPORT WAY • BOISE, ID 83705-5082 Phone: (208)334-2190 • Fax: (208)334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

November 13, 2020

ROCHELLE P BETTIS KATHLEEN R HERBERT 412 LOWER RANCH DR NEW MEADOWS, ID 83654-5097

RE: Application for Permit No. 78-12529

Dear Applicant(s):

The Department of Water Resources has received your water right application. Please refer to the number referenced above in all future correspondence regarding this application.

A legal notice of the application has been prepared and is scheduled for publication in the IDAHO COUNTY FREE PRESS on 11/18/2020 and 11/25/2020. Protests to this application may be submitted for a period ending ten (10) days after the second publication.

If the application is protested, you will be sent a copy of each protest. All protests must be resolved before the application can be considered for approval. If the protest(s) cannot be resolved voluntarily, the Department will conduct a conference and/or hearing on the matter.

If the application is not protested, the Department will process your application and notify you of any action taken on the application. If your application is approved, the Department will send you a copy of the permit.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the application.

Sincerely.

Anna Kaiser

Water Resource Agent

Kaiser, Anna

From:

Kaiser, Anna

Sent:

Friday, November 13, 2020 12:43 PM

To:

'IFP Legals'

Subject:

IDAHO Legal Notice

Attachments:

IDAHO Cover Letter.docx; IDAHO Legal Notice.docx

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Flagged

Good Afternoon Legal Clerk,

Please see the attached ad for publication on 11/18/2020 and 11/25/2020.

Please confirm this is okay to publish as shown and send confirmation and all other correspondence to this email.

Thank you,

Anna Kaiser | Water Resource Agent IDWR-Western Region 2735 W Airport Way, Boise ID 83705 (208).334.2190 | anna.kaiser@idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

November 13, 2020

Governor

LEGAL NOTICE DEPARTMENT IDAHO COUNTY FREE PRESS

RE: Application for Permit No. 78-12529

Dear Legal Notice Department:

Please publish the enclosed legal notice on the dates indicated (once a week for two consecutive weekly issues). If you cannot publish the notice on the proposed dates, please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the publication bill. Please send the affidavit and bill to this office before 12/7/2020. Your cooperation is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Anna Kaiser Water Resource Agent

Enclosure(s)

The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho:

78-12529

ROCHELLE P BETTIS KATHLEEN R HERBERT 412 LOWER RANCH DR NEW MEADOWS, ID 83654-5097

Point of Diversion NESWNW S26 T22N R01E IDAHO County Source SPRING Tributary SINKS

Use: DOMESTIC 01/01 to 12/31 0.04 CFS

Total Diversion: 0.04 CFS Date Filed: 10-30-2020 Place Of Use: DOMESTIC T22N R01E S26 SWNW SENW

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property location, contact the Western office at (208)334-2190; or for a full description of the right(s), please see

https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRApplicationResults/. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Idaho Code § 42-203A. Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources, Western Region, 2735 W AIRPORT WAY, BOISE ID 83705-5082 together with a protest fee of \$25.00 for each application on or before 12/7/2020. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant.

GARY SPACKMAN, Director

Published on 11/19/2020 and 11/26/2020

MEMORANDUM

TO:

78-12529

FROM:

Shilynn Novak

DATE:

November 12, 2020

RE:

Communication with Applicant

On November 11, 2020, the applicant was contacted for additional information about the pond listed on their application and water right 78-7265 which was already licensed for the same use. The applicant explained that the POD for 78-7265 was on a neighboring property and they wanted to use a spring that was on their property. They also explained that they cannot use the same system as 78-7265 because the tank was uphill and it would not make sense to pump the water up to have it flow back down. The natural pond sits on top of a spring and there was no excavation. The size of the pond (15'×20'×4' max depth) and the estimated flow/use was low enough that it appeared to meet the 24 hour rule.

With this information, it was determined that the applicant could not file a transfer since it was using a different system so the application will continue to be processed.



Western Region • 2735 Airport Way • Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 Phone: (208) 334-2190 • Fax: (208) 334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

> GARY SPACKMAN Director

October 8, 2020

Governor

KATHLEEN HERBERT OR ROCHELLE BETTIS 412 LOWER RANCH DR NEW MEADOWS ID 83654

Re: Water Right Application Incomplete - Returned

Dear Applicant:

This office received your application on September 28, 2020. The application cannot be accepted into the records of the Idaho Department of Water Resources (IDWR) until the following items are addressed:

• Point of Diversion #4

O Using the information you provided and completing additional research, your point of diversion (POD) appears to be in the following:

Twp	Rge	Sec	1/4	1/4
22N	01E	26	SW	NW

• You may use the accompanying map to verify the location. If this is correct, please add the above information to your application and initial/date the change.

Total Quantity #6

• Please write in 0.04 cfs and initial/date the amendment to show only 0.04 cfs is being used.

Description of the Diverting Works #7

Any information about how you will get the groundwater to the place of use. This includes any information about a well, well pump, well depth, or if it is a spring that is being used.

• Place of Use #9

O Using the information you provided and completing additional research, your place of use (POU) appears to be in the following:

Twp	Rge	Sec
22N	01E	26

N'	W
SW	SE
D	D

O You may us e accompanying map to verify the location. If this is correct, please add the above information to your application and initial/date the change.

Other Water Rights #10

 Please describe if you intend to use this water, water from another source, or both, to irrigate your lawn, garden, and/or landscaping or if the water is only being used in the home.

The Map #14

- O You must include an 8½" x 11" map that clearly identifies the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section #, township, and range.
 - Using information you provided with your application, I generated one map with your parcel outlined and included the section #, township, and range. If this is the correct place of use, please draw your point of diversion.
 - I have also included a second map with just the section #, township, and range with all parcels in the area visible for reference. On this map you would have to outline your place of use and add your point of diversion.
 - You may use the mapping tool found on our website:
 - https://idwr.idaho.gov/forms/water-rights.html under "Tools" click *Create and Print a Map for Water Right Applications*.
 - Direct link to map: https://idwr.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=bc4648fa5d 3a4ff697414f6290b5f02c

The original incomplete application is enclosed. Please make the necessary amendments to the original form and re-submit within the next thirty (30) days. If IDWR does not receive your written response within thirty (30) days, a refund will be issued for this filing. This letter is an attempt to ensure that your application is complete in order to establish a priority date. You may receive future correspondence regarding more specific details of your application. IDWR forms and other information are available online at www.idwr.idaho.gov. Please consult the IDWR website or contact this me at Shilynn.Novak@idwr.idaho.gov or at this office at 208-334-2190 if you have any questions about the necessary information.

Sincerely,

Shilynn Novak Water Resource Agent

Enclosure: Original Application

Additional Maps